

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No.728 of 2023

Smt. Suga Devi

..... Appellant.

-Versus-

Bharat Coking Coal Limited through its Chairman & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Appellant :

For the Respondents:

Order No.05

Date: 08.08.2025

1. List this case before a Bench in which one of us (Mr. Rajesh Shankar, J.) is not a member.
2. Registry to take necessary instructions in the matter.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/Rohit