

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 728 of 2023

Smt. Suga Devi

... Appellant

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Limited through its Chairman and Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Avishek Chandra, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate

09/Dated: 6th January, 2026

1. Reference may be made to the order dated 2nd December, 2025.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that due to some personal difficulty rejoinder has not been filed in time allowed vide order dated 2nd December, 2025.
3. As such, the learned counsel for the appellant has sought for further three weeks' time to file the same.
4. By way of last indulgence, time, as prayed for, is allowed.
5. Let this case be listed on 27th January, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

6th January, 2026
Samarth